
 

 

Heritage Christian High School Basketball 2025-26 
Home games in bold.  * Indicates Mile High League games  

Updated 10/26/25 
Mon Nov 17:  First Formal Practice 
Sat Nov 22:  First Scrimmage (Girls Scrimmage Possibility - Skyview HS) 
Mon Dec 1:  First Game 
 
Tue Dec 2: at Liberty Common GJV 4:00, BJV 5:30, GV 7:00, BV 8:30 

Fri/Sat Dec 5/6: Wiggins Tournament (Fri: GV @ 4:00 v. Prospect Ridge; BV @ 5:30 v. Forge;  
GJV @ 7:00 v. University; BJV @ 8:30 v. Forge) Saturday Schedule TBD--see emailed schedule 

 
Fri/Sat Dec 12-13: Akron Tournament 
Schedule TBD, but Boys and Girls JV & V games (2 games each) 
 
Dec 20-Jan 6: Christmas Break (no contact Dec 24-28; Jan 1, Scrimmages Jan 2-5) 
 
Tue Jan 6:  at Dayspring* GJV 3:30, BJV 5:00, GV 6:30, BV 8:00 
Fri Jan 9: Skyview Academy GJV 3:30, BJV 5:00, GV 6:30, BV 8:00 
Sat Jan 10: (Foundation Games--Do not affect RPI) v. Golden View Classical 
GJV 10:00, BJV 11:30, GV 1:00, BV 2:30 
 
Tu Jan 13: Dawson GJV 4:00, BJV 5:00, GV 6:00, BV 7:30 
Th Jan 15: at Clear Creek BJV 4:00, GV 5:30, BV 7:00 
Sat Jan 17: Girls & Boys Lower-Level Tournament @ Highland HS 
 
Tue Jan 20: at Flatirons Academy  GJV 4:00, BJV 5:00, GV 6:30, BV 8:00 
Thu Jan 22: Gilpin County GJV 3:30 (GC-NO), BJV (GC-NO) 5:00, GV 6:30, BV 8:00 
Sat Jan 24: Sedgwick County GJV 12:00, BJV 1:30, GV 3:00, BV 4:30 
 
Tue Jan 27: at Union Colony GJV 4:00, BJV 5:00, GV 6:00, BV 7:30 
Thu Jan 29: Resurrection Christian (Boys only: BJV 4:30, BV 6:00) 
Fri Jan 30: Denver Academy BJV 4:00, GJV 5:30, BV 7:00 
Sat Jan 31: at Briggsdale GMS B 10:00, BMS B 11:00, GMS A 12:00, BMS A 1:00 
GJV 2:00 PM, BJV 3:30, GV 5:00, BV Briggsdale v. Denver Academy 6:30 
 
Tue Feb 3: at Lyons BC 5:30 GJV 4:00, BJV 4:00, GV 5:30, BV 7:00 
 
Tue Feb 10: Bye 
Thu Feb 12: at Loveland Classical (Girls only) GC 3:30, GJV 5:00, GV 6:30 
Sat Feb 14: at Front Range Christian GJV 10:00, BJV 11:30, GV 1:00, BV 2:30 
 
Tue Feb 17: Estes Park GJV 3:00 (NO EP), BJV 4:30, GV 6:00, BV 7:30 
Thu Feb 19: Belleview Christian GJV 3:00 (NO BC), BJV 4:30, GV 6:00, BV 7:30 
Sat Feb 21: at Byers GC 11:30, BC 1:00, GJV 2:30, BJV 4:00, GV 5:30, BV 7:00 
 
2/24-2/28: Mile High League Tournament (3-Games, Varsity Only, likely Tu/Th/Sa) 
Regionals: Fri Mar 6/Sat Mar 7 
State:  Th/Fri/Sat Mar 12/13/14 


